GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, JAMMU/ SRINAGAR *****

Subject:- Nomination of Nodal Officer for processing of pension/revision papers upto the rank of Chief Engineer.

Government Order No. 97–JK(JSD) of 2023 Dated:- 09.05.2023

In supersession to Government Order No. 31-JK(JSD) of 2022 dated 23.02.2022, sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Chief Engineer, Jal Shakti (PHE), Jammu/Kashmir as Nodal Officers for the Divisions of Jammu/Kashmir respectively for processing of pension/revision papers in respect of all the officers upto the rank of Chief Engineer retired/retiring while on deputation to other Departments/Corporations/Projects.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra)IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department

No. JSD-GS06/28/2023-A-JSD (C. No. 7180978) Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2 Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Department of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj.
- 3. Chief Executive Officer, ERA, J&K.
- 4. Commissioner, Jammu/ Srinagar Municipal Corporation.
- 5. Chief Executive Director, Wular Conservation and Management Authority.
- 6 Vice Chairman, Lake Conservation & Management Authority.
- 7. Managing Director, Jal Jeevan Mission.
- 8 Managing Director, JKPDC, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 9. Director Finance, Jal Shakti Department.
- 10. All Chief Engineers
- 11. Chief Engineer, Ranjit Sagar Dam/Shahpurkandi Project.
- 12 Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 13. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 14. Secretary, J&K WRRA.
- 15. Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department.
- 16. I/c Website.
- 17. Government Order file (w.2.s.c.).

(Sahil Mahajan)JK

Under Secretary to the Government Jal Shakti Department

Dated:- 09.05.2023